PKBX5097/-1/-3/-4
DELTA COMPONENTS GmbH           Auweg 27           D-79761 Waldshut-Tiengen           Telephone +49/7751/8399-0           Fax +49/7751/8399-99
E-Mail: info@delta-components.de                                                                                                                         Internet: www.delta-components.com
Stand: 28.01.2011                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 1
Box-PC 3144F
Datasheet
The Box-PC 3144F with PoE enable computer integrated with smart
fan design. For those higher power consumption power devices, the

Box-PC 3144F
Dimension Drawing
Ordering Information
PKBX5097-1 Box-PC 3144F T9400 Core2Duo 2.53GHz
  with IEEE1394b, 4x PoE interfaces, 1x PCI, FAN
PKBX5097 Box-PC 3144F Barebone Core2Duo/Celeron
  with IEEE1394b, 4x PoE interfaces, 1x PCI, FAN
PKBX5097-3 Box-PC 3144F P8400 Core2Duo Mobile 2.26GHz
  with IEEE1394b, 4x PoE interfaces, 1x PCI, FAN
Highlights on PoE ports
- IEEE802.3af compliant, deliver 15.4W per port
- Unmanaged switch function
- IEEE802.3 10 Base-T and 100 Bae- Tx compatible
- Full or half duplex at 10/100 Mbps
- IEEE 802.3u Auto-negotiation supported
- Transfer performance: 14.880pps for Ethernet and 148.800pps for
 Fast Ethernet
- Transfer packet size: 64 to 1.522bytes
Smart Fan
- Two smart programmable fans
- Sound level on fan: 42dB(A) at 100% and 20db at 0%-20%
Power Requirements
- ATX power mode
- Onboard DC to DC power support from 16 to 30VDC
- Optional power adapter
Dimensions and Construction
- 235 x 268 x 101 mm (W x D x H)
- Aluminium Chassis with fanless design
Environment
- Operating temperature:
 Ambient with air fl ow: -5°C to 50°C
 (According to IEC60068-2-1, IEC60068-2-2, IEC60068-2-14)
- Storage temperature: -20°C to 80°C
- Relative humidity: 10% to 93% (non-condensing)
Certifi cations
- CE approval
- FCC Class A
235.00
255.00
26
4.
00
10
7.
00
10
1.
00
PKBX5097-4 Box-PC 3144F M575 Celeron 2GHz
  with IEEE1394b, 4x PoE interfaces, 1x PCI, FAN